

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21016-21017/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2004 in CRP No. 5402/2002 & CRP No. 5403/2002 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAFAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGNIBAI @ SHAKUNTALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Saquib Arbad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on the notified date.  
Status quo regarding possession shall be maintained till the date of hearing.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master