

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21016-21017/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2004 in CRP No.5402/2002
& CRP No.5403/2002 of HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RAFAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGNIBAI @ SHAKUNTALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kejriwal,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Mr. Saquib Arbab,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Anang Bharracharya, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

he
me
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Advocate, takes notice on behalf of t
respondents and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' ti
is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
PAL)

COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAG

COURT MASTER